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

Cariboo. Newly built 30’x63’ heated garage/shop that you can park 6 vehicles in! Two 8’x 9’ high doors as 
well a two 16’x9’ high doors gives easy access for all types of equipment, plus 12 foot high ceilings. 100 
amps of power and 220 volt outlets.  Everything about this homes is amazing, so come take a look!
Fawn Lake. Brad Potter/Dee Crinion
$528,000 Bp-02-08-11

WELL MAINTAINED 
4 BEDROOM HOME

Bright and spacious home close 
to the 108 Mile Lake. This well 
maintained home is just ready 
and waiting for new owners. 
The main fl oor features and oak 
kitchen with an eating area, plus 
a formal dining/living room and 
a family room with a natural gas 
FP. There are 3 bedrooms on 
the main and a guest bedroom 
down. Come and enjoy the trails 
around the lake and all that the 
108 has to offer.
108 Mile Ranch. Diane Cober
$349,900 
MLS# N207157

BRIgHT & SpACIOUS
Affordable family living 
in town. 3 bdrm, 2 bath 
appliance equipped 
home on level lot. Bright 
& spacious floor plan 
with decks out front 
& back. Large kitchen 
with island, separate 
dining area. Den off the 
kitchen makes a great 
family rm. 16x36 work-
shop out back. Priced 
to sell!
100 Mile House. Debbie 
Popadinac
$219,000 
MLS# N198896

YEAR ROUND WATERFRONT 
ON BRIDgE LAKE

Large lot of 1.22 ac! Great 
price for this 4 bedroom wa-
terfront home on one of the 
most sought after lakes in 
our area. This south facing 
1,600sf+ home is beautifully 
finished with cedar accents. 
french doors to the lakeside 
deck, thermal windows and 
more. The bright, modern liv-
ingroom & dining area has full 
view of lake and access to the 

deck. Wood airtight stove with river rock to keep you toasty warm on those cool evenings or to warm up 
quick if coming up for a winter getaway. Contact listing agent for additional pictures ... this is a must see!
Bridge Lake. Robert Young
$399,000 MLS#206997
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Custom Homes & Renovations
BC Licensed Builder

250-791-5245
kellermeiercontracting.com
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GIL 
250-593-4307

JERRY
250-593-4306
TOLL FREE

1-866-448-5592

Member of the 
BC Gound Water Association.

RESIDENTIAL HOMES & CABINS

228 ACRES WITH LAKEVIEW HOME
Here it is! Everything you need to make this your 
dream home. Located just off Hwy. 97 between 
100 Mile & Williams Lake. Modern 2 bdrm home 
on 228 ac with beautiful lakeview, bright kitchen 
& the warmth of a wood cook stove. Master bdrm 
is on the main floor & has a 3 pc ensuite. Unfin-
ished bsmt has 1 bdrm, cold room, easy access 
to firewood & is waiting for your finishing touches. 
Barn incls storage, shop, stalls, electricity & it’s 
own well. Outbuildings incl: hayshed, woodshed, 
chicken coop. House has wood/electric furnace & 
the property is partly fenced. A MUST SEE! Come 
let’s look.
Lac la Hache. Patricia Ford
$650,000	 MLS# N206039

Wow! Wow! Wow!
2 Homes, 2 Titles, One great price!

That’s the only way to describe this great package. 
180 degree unobstructed view of lakes & valley 
from the spotless 1,600 sf, 3 bdrm rancher main 
house, on 3 ac. Decorative rock fireplace, open 
post & beam living area & spacious so. exp. deck. 
1,200 sf shop with 220V & RV door. Great horse 
set-up with access to riding & snowmobile trails. 
The 2nd 1,100 sf home on 7 ac provides a rental 
income. This could also be a great B&B or vacation 
rental all on immaculate groomed grounds! Argu-
ably the most prestigious, totally private property 
in the popular 108 Mile Ranch. Contact Martin for 
extensive details on this great package.
108 Mile Ranch. Martin Scherrer
$599,900	 MS-01

SECLUDED - B & B POTENTIAL
Remote log home dream, 8 bdrm, big family rm, 
log interior & huge wood fireplace, over 5,000 sq 
ft. Close to Canim Lake access, B&B potential. 
7.22 acres part. fenced, new roof, partially reno-
vated 2008. All contents are negotiable. 
Canim-Mahood.  Konrad Schmid-Meil
$590,000	 MLS# N189715

HOBBY FARM, 
READY FOR HORSES!
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
and livingroom with wood airtight stove 
which is perfect for entertaining or large 
family gatherings.Ceramic tile  in the kitch-
en. In-floor heating. The self-contained suite 
in the walkout level has separate entrance, 
kitchen,  bathroom, bedroom, and outdoor 
entertaining area with bonfire pit which is 
used for B&B guests or could be a rental 
or inlaw suite.  The entire home has been 
tastefully done and is heated with an ef-
ficient outdoor wood furnace. The 20 acres 
is in 2 titles, one of which is commercial 
allowing for many uses. The property is fully 
fenced and backs onto Crown land where 
you can access trails with your horse, quad, 
or for sledding or cross country skiing in the 
winter months. Lac des Roches is right next 
door, so just a quick walk to the lake. Call 
listing agent for complete pictures, or better 
yet, make an appointment to view.
Lac des Roches. Robert Young
$515,000	 MLS# N207203

4+ ACRES HORSE LAKE AREA
If you need a home that’s all on one level this could 
be the right one for you. 2,100 sf with attached 
garage & lots of yard for gardens to spend your 
quiet time. 3bdrms/2baths with ensuite in the 
master. Separate family room & laundry. In the 
popular Imperial Ranchettes, Horse Lake area, 
you will be only mins to town & the lake. Kitchen 
has custom oak cabinets. Many custom features. 
Yard comes complete with a greenhouse & nicely 
finished patio. Bring your quad or horses & access 
the local trails.
Horse Lake. Robert Young
$508,800	 MLS# N207200

MARVELOUS VIEW
Sheridan Lake view & access! This meticulously 
maintained log/frame 3 bdrm has a marvelous 
westerly view. Very open, spacious design with 
large deck facing Sheridan Lake. Huge detached 
2-car garage with separate workshop area. Over 5 
acres park like property just minutes to shopping. 
Bonus: the property does have a driveway ease-
ment to Sheridan Lake waterfront access!
Sheridan Lake. Martin Scherrer
$499,900	 MLS# N202466

GREAT HOBBY FARM
Great for a large family, B&B or Hobby Farm. 3276 
sf 6bdrm/3bath, 2 FP, large familyroom, music 
room, large laundry/pantry. Beautiful level/ter-
raced acreage with fenced vegetable gardens & 
lots of perennials. 32x44 shop w/ work area, tack 
rm, 36x45 barn/chicken coop. 10.6 ac is fenced 
with riding area. Master with 4pc ensuite & hot tub. 
Custom 7’ French doors in LR & master lead to a 
large private deck. Many wood features & newly 
upgraded kitchen includes stainless appl., coun-
ters, tiles & an Elmira wood stove. New laminate 
flooring in bdrms, halls & entrance. A must to see!
Bridge Lake. Brad Potter/Dee Crinion
$495,000 	 MLS# N202761

COUNTRY LAKES REALTY
Eacch Offi cce Is Innddepenndently

Ownedd And OOperaated

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Visit our 
new 

website @ 
www.

cariboorealestate
.com

TARGET
MARKETING
TO 10,000

CUSTOMERS

REDUCED!

REDUCED!



3

Frame or Log
Insulation

- Batts & Blowing -
Garage Door Installations
Free

Estimates 593-0049
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PEACE & SERENITY 
It doesn’t get any better! Mins to Sheridan 
Lake, this top quality log home rancher sits 
on 11.37 park-like acres. Beautiful mani-
cured property around the house with es-
tablished gardens. Set back from the road 
for privacy. Vaulted ceilings & large win-
dows to take in the views. This home has 
quality finishing throughout. Living room 
has a wonderful rock heatilator fireplace, 3 
spacious bdrms, 2 baths. Great large kitch-
en with hickory cabinets & an island that 
is great for entertaining! Open floorplan & 
tastefully decorated. Large deck with hot-
tub to enjoy the Cariboo nights. 25’x40’ 
wired shop with heated woodworking area. 
Come to visit. You won’t want to leave! 
Sheridan Lake. Brad Potter/Dee Crinion
$485,000	 MLS# N199603

LARGE & FABULOUS
LOG HOME

Fabulous log home across the road from 
Lac La Hache. This home would accommo-
date a large/extended family with 6 bdrms 
& spacious living & dining rooms on the 
main & a family room on the lower level. 
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
is super sized and the property is landscaped.
108 Mile Ranch. Diane Cober
$325,000 MLS# N202319

MOVE RIgHT IN - ENJOY pARADISE
6.34 acres with 1,600 suare foot rancher 
in the popular Interlakes Area of the South 
Cariboo.  A recreational paradise with doz-
ens of great fishing lakes nearby, quading, 
dirt biking or snowmobiling right from your 
front door.  This large family home has had 
many upgrades in the last few years.  New 
roof 2010, vinyl siding 2009, vinyl windows 
2007, large wrap-around sundeck on 3 
sides 2009.  The spacious interior boasts 
3 bedrooms, 4 piece bathroom, large eat-
in kitchen with new pine cabinets, counter 
tops and appliances, new flooring – lami-
nate, tile and carpet, as well as being 
freshly painted throughout.  The laundry 
room can also be utilized as a den or office.  
The house is ready to move in and enjoy 
the southern exposure from your sundeck 
with an awesome view of Otter Lake and 
hills beyond, while listening to the babbling 
creek which flows through the property.
Bridge Lake. Louise Cleverley
$315,000 MLS# N201305
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Levick Enterprises Ltd.
Sand, gravel

Crushed rock

Excavating

Land clearing

Driveways

Landscaping

Phone: (250) 593-4777
Fax: (250) 593-4747  levick@bcwireless.com

7260 Lakes Blvd., Interlakes Center, Sheridan Lake, B.C.

• Save energy!
• Easy to set up!
• Training provided!

ICF - Redefi ning building.
Canadian Leader in
Insulation Concrete Forms

Commercial 
Industrial
Residential

250-395-3392                 www.arxx.com

For information call 
Moe Conway
M&T Services

6 YEARS
IN 100 MILE HOUSE!

Looking for the perfect property or thinking of selling? We can help?
100 MILE HOUSE  250.395.3422 or 1.800.731.2344

INTERLAKES   250.593.0131 or 1.866.593.0131

NEW

NEWNEW

Visit our website @ www.
cariboorealestate.com

WE’VE
GONE
GREEN!

Call for 
electronic 
version.
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JUST BRING YOUR HORSES!
5.29 ac 3bdrm/2bath well maintained log 
home. Upgrades include a new roof, facia 
boards, windows, deck & laminate flooring, 
all in 2010. Open floorplan LR with CSA ap-
proved wood airtight. Loft has 2 bdrms, 2 pc 
bath & office/den area open to below. Set 
up for horses, fenced, x-fenced, 3 lg pad-
docks, several smaller ones. 55x11 barn w/ 
4 box stalls & hay storage, 10x12 building 
with hydro for your tack next to the barn, 
outside water hydrant. 20x14 shop insul. w/ 
12x12 storage. Level property located 15 
mins east of 100 Mile on Hwy 24.
Lone Butte. Louise Cleverley
$310,000	 MLS# N206941

A PLEASURE TO SHOW
Truly a must see, to be appreciated! Great 
for entertaining with open kitchen/LR floor-
plan. Cherrywood floors, huge kitchen w/ lg 
island, lg treated lumber back deck, lots of 
sun for gardening. Lovely spacious master 
w/ designer ensuite w/ pewter fountain 
flowing fixtures, heated tile flooring, low 
flush toilet, doors to back deck. Updates in 
2008 incl new vinyl windows, double par-
lour style patio doors, pot lighting, ceiling 
fans, pump for septic. One block to golf, 
school bus, community transit & 12 min-
utes to 100 Mile House. Beautiful home, no 
expense spared here, a pleasure to show.
108 Mile Ranch. Darrel Warman
$309,000	 MLS# N206359

GREAT PRICE-QUICK POSSESSION
Large family home with full basement has 4 
bdrms & 3 baths, family room, ground level 
entry in basement. Nice views of Walker 
Valley & community horse pasture. Situated 
on 2 acres (good possibility to subdivide). 
Small barn, fully fenced, large deck, very 
sound home. Great price! Quick possession 
possible. 
108 Mile Ranch. Harold Zonruiter
$299,900	 MLS# N206240

FULLY FINISHED 4 Bdrm HOME
Ideal family home on the 108 Mile Ranch. 
Open floorplan, skylights, vaulted ceiling, & 3 
bdrms on the main. Deluxe kitchen, walk-in 
pantry, large living/dining area for entertain-
ing. Master has ensuite & WI closet. Fully 
finished lower, with a family room, 4th bdrm, 
laundry & access to the yard. Corner lot is 
landscaped & has plenty of parking.
108 Mile Ranch. Diane Cober
$299,900	 MLS# N204678

ROOM FOR YOUR FAMILY and HORSES
This 2,900 sf, 4bdrm/2bath home with popu-
lar walk-out level has had wonderful updates 
including the baths & kitchen. There is a 
sunroom off of the livingroom & a large cov-
ered deck for taking in the nature surround-
ing these 10 ac. Fenced & x-fenced & set up 
for horses complete with small barn, loafing 
shed & shop. Very private setting yet located 
only 10 mins to town for an easy commute. 
Forest Grove. Robert Young
$299,000	 MLS# N204849

5 BEDrooms, 5 BATHrooms WITH 
EXTENSIVE UPDATES

Need a large home on a large 108 Mile 
Ranch lot? This 5bdrm/5bath family home on 
almost one park-like acre is well suited for 
anyone looking for space. Open designed liv-
ing area, country kitchen & separate in-law 
suite. Wrap-around balcony overlooks the 
fenced, private backyard with storage shed 
& barn. Extensive updating has been done. 
Double car garage/workshop.
108 Mile Ranch. Martin Scherrer/Diane 
Cober
$299,000	 MLS# N205984

3 Bdrm RANCHER
A real pleasure to show this 1530 sf 
3bdrm/2bath rancher, dbl att. garage, gar-
den shed, yard fenced for pets, backs onto 
greenbelt. Has built-in vacuum, water soft-
ener, vaulted ceiling, sliding glass doors to 
25x10 covered deck. Just move in and re-
lax.  
108 Mile Ranch. Harold Zonruiter
$285,000 	 MLS# N201430

VACANT, UNIQUE DESIGN FOR 
SENIORS OR FAMILY

Spacious 2007 bungalow on 1.5 ac 5 
mins to town. Unique design created with 
eagle’s nest viewing in mind. Zoning allows 
for horses & is very close to public access 
indoor riding area. Wide hallways with open 
floor design in kitchen & LR. Blue pine cabi-
netry & accents throughout. Lovely master 
bath. Located for all your outdoor recreation 
pleasures: biking, fishing, hunting, snow-
mobiling, ATVing, cross country skiing & Mt. 
Timothy for downhill skiing & snowboard-
ing. Quiet neighbourhood of newer homes 
on small acreage for the country feeling. 
Quick possession possible.
108 Mile Ranch. Darrel Warman
$279,900	 MLS# N205739

IDEAL FAMILY HOME - STEPS TO 
HORSE LAKE, MANY UPDATES

Great neighbourhood of family homes, close 
to school bus route and just 15 minutes to 
shopping and services. Many upgrades to 
this 4 bdrm/2 bathroom home, large mud 
room entrance with laundry tub, spacious 
cozy basement rec rm, pleasing sun room 
on main floor with abundance of character 
throughout. Views of Horse Lake and access 
for boat launch and swimming just minutes 
away. Freshly painted, newer tile, carpet 
& laminate flooring and updated kitchen.  
Ideal set up for home based business. The 
backyard has 9 hole mini-golf, ice rink area, 
large covered deck with vinyl surface. Lots 
of room for kids to play!
Horse Lake. Darrel  Warman
$279,900  	 MLS# N204992

CABIN FOR ALL SEASONS
Delightful waterfront cabin on the shores 
of Lac la Hache. Come & enjoy the lake in 
all seasons. Lots of recreation in the area 
including Mt. Timothy Ski Hill & the 108 
Mile Golf Course. Lac la Hache is known for 
boating & great fishing.
Lac la Hache. Diane Cober
$279,900	 MLS# N206870

DUPLEX INVESTMENT PROPERTY
Very well maintained duplex centrally located in 
downtown 100 Mile House. Unit 1 updated in 
2007 with new flooring, kitchen cabinets, window 
coverings & blinds, updated bath & new painting. 
Newer stove & hotwater tank in unit 1 as well. 
Additional insulation blown into attic. Lg family 
rooms, fenced backyard, pets permitted upon ap-
proval. Ideal investment property as both currently 
rented. 1 block to elementary school. On commu-
nity bus route. Municipal water & sewer. 24 hrs 
notice required for viewing. Currently rented for 
$750 each side.
100 Mile House. Darrel Warman
$279,000	 MLS# N206748

 
10 AC LOG HOME READY FOR FINISHING

Mins walk to Bridge Lake Store & elementary 
school makes this a great place to raise a family. 
This 3 bdrm, 1.5 bath log home is nicely situated on 
almost 10 well treed ac. 2800 sf home has a walk-
out bsmnt, main floor & 3/4 loft. Appliances include 
W/D, fridge, stove, pellet stove & freezer. This home 
requires some finishing. 
Bridge Lake. Robert Young
$269,000	 MLS# N200790

NEW RANCHER ON 1/2 ACRE
Brand new rancher just waiting for a new owner. 
Suitable for a retired couple or a couple just starting 
out. Open floorplan, 3 bdrms, 2 baths all on a half 
acre lot at the 108 Mile Ranch. 2-5-10 home war-
ranty in place, but no HST. Quick possession avail-
able. Contact listing agent for more info.
108 Mile Ranch. Diane Cober
$259,900	 MLS# N206309

CENTRALLY LOCATED IN DESIRABLE 
NEIGHBOURHOOD

Bring on the clan, large home, 4bdrm/3bath, con-
veniently located for schools, shopping, services & 
transit bus route. Large kitchen with lots of cup-
boards, upgrades include: lino, foyer tile work, bath 
fixtures & counter.  Large rooms downstairs that 
could be a home based office. Double garage with 
remote doors. Partially covered deck. Lg. Corner lot 
with city water & sewer. Would make an ideal rental 
unit.  Rentals are limited these days!  
100 Mile House. Darrel Warman
$249,900	 MLS# N196316

LOG HOME  - OVER 16 ACRES
Nice 1200 sq ft log home, very close to town 100 
Mile House. Great starter home. 3 bed & 2 bath, 
for horse lovers or only to have no close neigh-
bours, 2 wells & creek on prop. Call for quick 
possession.
Lone Butte. Konrad Schmid-Meil
$249,900  	 MLS# N203955

3 BDRM BI-LEVEL W/SHOP
Move right in to this well maintained home on the 
108 Mile Ranch. Traditional bi-level entry with 3 
bdrms up & family room down. Located on a quiet 
street in an area of nice homes. The deck & water 
softener were replaced in ‘07. The shop is 24x24 
& there is a small cabin, shed & greenhouse. 
Appliances included. The 108 offers recreation 
all year round including golf, hiking & access to 
snowmobile & x-country trails. The 108 Lake is 
close by as well.
108 Mile Ranch. Diane Cober
$249,900	 MLS# N206700

HOME ON 11.9 AC
2,600 square foot cordwood octagonal home lo-
cated near Otter Lake, just north east of Bridge 
Lake. Three floors in all. This home has 3 bed-
rooms, updated kitchen, bath (needs some fin-
ishing) and new flooring on most of the main 
floor.  The third floor is framed and dry walled 
ready for you to finish. Newer airtight wood stove 
and rock work base  in open concept livingroom 
This property is fenced and cross fenced  so an 
ideal property and location for your horses.
Bridge Lake. Robert Young
$245,000	 MLS# N205883

2.6 ACRES BUNGALOW
Minutes to Deka and Higgins Lakes. The 1,250 
square foot main home has a 1,300 square foot 
addition ready for you to finish. 2 bedrooms plus 
den with one 4 piece bathroom. Enjoy your sum-
mers on the deck listening to the creek, or take a 
walk to the nearby lake. With 2.6 acres and this 
rural setting you could even bring your horse. 
This home requires some finishing and upgrad-
ing but for a handyman it’s a great opportunity 
for a large bungalow.
Deka Lake. Robert Young
$240,000	 MLS# N207244

RESIDENTIAL HOMES & CABINS
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593-4966 email: iwp@bcinternet.net
395-6001 Fax 593-4977

Dan Nadeau
After Hours & Weekends call 593-4885

• Complete Water Systems • Water Treatment
C17 THE CORNER SITE, LONE BUTTE, BC  V0K 1X0

BURDICK W. SMITH, B.A., LL.B.
LAWYER - NOTARY PUBLIC

Phone: (250) 395-9001
Fax: (250) 395-9097
email: lawsmithb@yahoo.com

253 Birch Ave. South
Box 279

100 Mile House, B.C.  V0K 2E0
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Visit our 
website @ 

www.
cariboorealestate

.com
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108 MILE RANCH FAMILY HOME
Exceptionally well built home with ‘09 upgrades: 
20x12 deck with new vinyl covering, roof, interior 
doors & fixtures. Central location 4 bdrm/3bath, 
across from the school & buses. 2 NG fireplaces, 
kitchen has new vinyl windows & tile flooring. Well 
maintained, extensive storage & cupboards. Day 
to day eating area as well as formal dining room. 
Good sized master with 2 pc ensuite. Water soft-
ener about 3 yrs old. New septic in ‘98.
108 Mile Ranch. Darrel Warman                                                                                                    
$239,500   	 MLS# N198380

DREAM WORKSHOP!
Well maintained family home, spacious kitchen, 
warm oak cabinets, vaulted ceilings in large living 
room, 2 bdrms at one end with 4 pc bath, master 
at other end of house with 2-way ensuite. School & 
bus route, grocery store, Legion, curling rink, library 
all just 2 blocks away. Fully finished 40x28 shop 
with 200 amp service & NG overhead tube heat-
ing is every man’s dream! 2nd outbldg for storage. 
Deck has room for hot tub. Enclosed addition for lg 
roomy porch & boot room. Just 15 mins to town. 
Close to lakes & trails for all your recreational fun! 
Perfect home for those wanting to downsize to a 
one level home. Check it out!
Forest Grove. Darrel Warman
$239,000	 MLS#N207066

LandSCAPED - FENCED, MANY UPGRADES
Well maintained, 3 bdrm in the 108 Mile Ranch 
is a pleasure to show. Many upgrades including a 
new kitchen, flooring & many of the windows have 
been replaced. There are SGD to a covered deck. 
Grounds are landscaped, fully fenced w/ a vegeta-
ble garden & greenhouse. Backs onto greenbelt.
108 Mile Ranch. Shelley Kotowick
$229,900	 MLS# N201592

GREAT FAMILY HOME on .72 acres
Clean & tidy with many updates on quiet cul de sac 
at 108 Mile. 2 bdrms, bath, LR & kitchen with lots 
of cabinets & SGD to deck. Bsmnt recently finished 
with 2 bdrms, bath, family room & laundry. Custom 
blinds throughout. Shows like new. Great starter 
home. Lots of room outside for the kids to play. 
108 Mile Ranch. Donna Morrison
$229,000	 MLS# N206979

HOME WITH 
FANTASTIC VIEWS

Chalet style home with view of Sepa Lake at 108 
Mile. Nice open floor plan on main with lots 
of windows to enjoy the view. Home is in 
good condition. Sep. garage 30x12 with 
att. carport 30x16. Both with concrete floor. 
Area of nice homes & close to all amenities. 
Walk to trails around 2 lakes. Golf course 
close by. Call for a viewing.
108 Mile House. Donna Morrison
$225,000	 MLS#N206923

DOWNTOWN LONE BUTTE
2,400sf 4 bdrm/2 bath on almost an acre 
of manicured yard. Good size bdrms & room 
for company with a FR & rec room. Wired 
2-car garage. Lots of updates. Lower has 
sep. entry for suite potential. Walk to ame-
nities. Great retirement or investment, ven-
dor may stay & rent for 1 or 2 years.
Lone Butte. Robert Young
$219,900	 MLS# N199681

LARGE LEVEL BACK YARD, VIEWS 
OVER BRIDGE CREEK

You can’t beat the convenience of living 
right in town when you have a busy fam-
ily. 3bdrm/2bath, lots of room to expand for 
more bdrms. Lg FR down, lots of storage 
& single car garage. Schools, amenities & 
the lovely Centennial Park within walking 
distance.  Mature trees, new & renovated 
homes surround the property.  Ideal for any 
family. Consider it as an investment prop-
erty & rental too!
100 Mile House. Darrel Warman
$219,900	 MLS# N202743

BRIGHT & SPACIOUS
Affordable family living in town. 3 bdrm, 
2 bath appliance equipped home on level 
lot. Bright & spacious floor plan with decks 
out front & back. Large kitchen with island, 
separate dining area. Den off the kitchen 
makes a great family rm. 16x36 workshop 
out back. Priced to sell!
100 Mile House. Debbie Popadinac
$219,000	 MLS# N198896

COZY GREEN LAKE 
RECREATIoNAL CABIN

Southern exposure overlooking desirable 
Green Lake. With little effort, this could be 
a year-round residence. NG kitchen stove 
& heat. Power to home & det. guest cabin/
shop. Central location for all your rec. 
pleasures: snowmobiling, ATVing, fishing, 
waterskiing, hunting, boating, horseback 
riding, cross country skiing, snow shoeing, 
hiking, biking or just quiet relaxation! 4-5 
hours from lower Mainland & Fraser Valley. 
Great public access a few lots across the 
road. You can’t get a more reasonable off-
shore property in the Green Lake area, no 
it is not a lease! A perfect spot friends & 
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
Lac la Hache. The large kitchen has lots of 
cabinets and a separate dining area, large 
built-in buffet and windows facing the lake. 
Beautiful bath with double sinks, a garden 
tub and a separate shower with a washer 
and dryer behind the mirrored doors. Buyer 
must approve the park regulations and be 
approved by the park management. This ia 
a lovely place for a retirement or a recre-
ational home. Pad rental $240/mth. Quick 
possession. 
Lac la Hache. 
Donna Morrison/Barb Monical
$79,000     MLS# N193989

RECREATIONAL gET-AWAY
Waterfront cabin facing South on pretty Rail Lake. 
22kms off Hwy 97 at Lac la Hache on fully main-
tained road. Last 1000’ is private road. 3 season 
water system, full kitchen & composting toilet as 
no septic as yet. Ideal property for a new walk-out 
sunshine bsmnt cottage or home. Leasehold inter-
est from BC Gov’t can be purchased outright. Ask 
for details! Adjacent cottage also available for your 
friends. See MLS# N199671.
Lac la Hache. Brad Potter/Dee Crinion
$117,400 MLS# N199602

10 ACRES HEAVILY TREED pROpERTY 
BELOW ASSESSED VALUE

Quiet area just mins from Bridge Lake store. Incl. 
a small portion of waterfront land on Webb Lake. 
Small cabin with hydro to stay in while you enjoy 
the fabulous recreational opportunities of this area. 
Below assessed value!
Bridge Lake. Robert Young
$144,000 MLS# N198433

WATERFRONT CABIN ON RAIL LAKE
3 bdrm cottage on 3/4 ac south facing on pretty 
Rail Lake. Summer lake water system & holding 
tank for waste. Sheds, nice gazebo. Nice deck for 
entertaining. Rail Lake has rainbow stocked most 
years & is only 22 kms from Hwy 97. Adj. w/f cabin 
(MLS# N199602) is also avail. for family or friends.
Lac la Hache. Brad Potter/Dee Crinion
$248,900 MLS# N199671

WATERFRONT pARADISE
A rare fi nd! 160 ac waterfront paradise with out-
standing valley views. Beautiful Bridge Creek mean-
ders thru this well treed acreage. Rolling hills & high 
plateau with super bldg sites. Not many large parcels 
within 30 kms of 100 Mile and within walking dis-
tance of Forest Grove. Priced to sell!
Forest Grove. Debbie Popadinac
$259,000 MLS# N207091

28 ACRE VALLEY WITH CREEK
2 individual titles/2 homes in this 28 ac valley with 
Sixty One Mile Creek fl owing thru. Main home being 
reno’d. New Hardiboard siding, insulation, windows, 
electrical, plumbing, kitchen, hardwood fl oors, h/w 
tank, & bath. Large patio/sundeck overlooking creek. 
Outbldgs for your hobbies: horses, chickens, green-
house, snowmobiles, quads, cars or lg truck shop. 
Mortgage helper, older 3bdrm home is rented at 
$300/mo. One parcel is 10 ac the other is 18.7 ac.
Chasm Road. Barb Monical
$287,900 MLS# N206225

LEVEL, SUNNY WITH 185’ OF WATERFRONT
Enjoy the spectacular view from this 1 ac, level, sunny 
lot on Canim Lk. Fully equipped 2 bdrm cabin. Huge 
deck with a stone fi repit/barbecue. Stairs connect to 
another lg deck at the lake.  Plenty of room for tents, 
RV’s & multiple sites for your dream home. Marina & 
boat launch minutes away.
Canim Lake. Martin Scherrer
$299,990 MLS# N201697

WATERFRONT LOg HOME
Nice log home for full time or seasonal use on .31 
ac with 80’ wf on beautiful Sulphurous Lake. Home 
is 932sf on main, 300sf up. Good parking, shop 
& storage. Enjoy boating, swimming & year round 
fi shing, on a quiet So. Cariboo lake on paved road. 
Sulphurous Lake. Harold Zonruiter
$347,500  MLS# N194496

ENJOY YEAR-ROUND RECREATION
Endless view over pristine Canim Lake & mtns of 
Wells Gray Park. Waterfront home on 1.7 ac with 
over 150’ of private beach. Boathouse & steel stairs 
down to the beach. House has 3bdrms/1.5 baths, 
great LR & DR with views to die for. Garden, green-
house & more outbuildings with room for gardens. 
This is the place to have recreation year round and 
never stop enjoying.
Canim Lake. Martin Scherrer
$348,900  MLS# N200195

gREAT pRICE 
ON BRIDgE LAKE

Year round 576 sq.ft. cottage close to the 
shore in a quiet area of Bridge lake. Enjoy 
the bright southern exposure and pristine 
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
master. Great log home atmosphere thruout. 
2 self-contained in-law suites, one in the walk 
out bsmnt & the other one above garage. 
Owners operating a successful B&B.
Canim Lake. Martin Scherrer
$686,000 	 MLS# N197766

QUALITY HOME ON  9+  ACRES
Beautiful horse set up on 9.88 ac in the Bridge Lake 
area with over 600’ of WF on Reichmuth Lk. 1650sf 
3 bdrm quality home has birch kitchen, large master 
& jacuzzi tub, Hearthstone fireplace, LR with built in 
entertainment centre, keyless entry & more. Out-
buildings incl. a 2 car garage w/ covered dog kennels 
& a 36x36 barn w/ tack room/washroom, hay loft, 
tongue & groove ceiling & walls & stamped flooring. 
3 paddocks & 5 hydrants. Nice & quiet on no-thru 
road with a view over Reichmuth & Wilson Lakes.
Bridge Lake Area. Klaus Vogel
$775,000	 MLS# N203659

PRICED BELOW ASSESSED VALUE!
Pristine Bridge Lk waterfront estate with 2.6 ac 
& 334’ of  lovely frontage. This exec. log & framed 
home was formerly a B&B with a self-contained suite 
in the walkout bsmnt. Incl. a tempcast FP with pizza 
& bread oven, chef’s kitchen with built-in appliances, 
a DR  large enough for 20, LR with massive rock 
wood-burning fireplace & home theater surround 
sound system, sunroom off the DR with access to 
the lg deck overlooking the lake. Master has it’s own 
balcony.  Bsmnt has guest suite, sauna & wine cel-
lar. Great views from all levels. Lg shop with concrete 
floor, hydro, wood heat & loft used as an exercise 
room, but would also make a great games room. 
Greenhouse, fenced garden. Total privacy & all day 
sun. One of the best properties on Bridge Lake & cur-
rently priced below assessed value.
Bridge Lake. Louise Cleverly
$798,000	 MLS# N205898

EXECUTIVE LOG ON 2 WATERFRONT LOTS
Beautiful south facing, prof. built 4,400sf, 5 year old 
log & frame home. 2 spacious bdrms/2 baths w/ 
room for company. Master w/ ensuite & WI closet. 
Bright, open concept kitchen with pine flooring & 
cupboards. Large room referred to by the owners as 
the library & another that would make a fabulous me-
dia room. Tastefully decorated home featuring floor-
to-ceiling rock fireplace in the living room. Approx. 
900sf of decking, a 4-car garage & a double carport. 
Room for your RV. Outbuildings incl a shop. Perfectly 
landscaped right down to the water’s edge. Spend 
a night in one of your 2 waterfront cabins. Entertain 
family & friends in your dockside gazebo with wood 
burning fireplace. 
Deka Lake. Robert Young
$799,000  	   MLS# N192760

LOG HOME ON ACREAGE IN PRIME LOCATION
Beautiful handcrafted log rancher on 29.3 ac with 
approx. 1400’ of waterfront on Irish Lake, one of the 
best fishing lakes producing trophy rainbow up to 12 
lbs. Home has 2,258sf of living space, 4 bdrms, lg 
LR, FR, & a nice ensuite w/ jetted tub for the mas-
ter. There is a 2nd home of 840sf which is currently 
rented. Outbuildings consist of 2 shops, a barn, 2 
guest cabins & garage. Most of the property is in 
treed pasture, fenced & x-fenced & includes corrals. 
Crown land on two sides & hunting & fishing right at 
your doorstep. Not in ALR, only 20 mins from town. 
Lone Butte. Klaus Vogel
$899,000	  MLS# N201515

FIRST CLASS private 
WATERFRONT home

If a private and serene waterfront loca-
tion is what your seeking, this one is for 
you. This property of 10.06 level, sunny 
and south facing acres on beautiful Lower 
Stack Lake, is adjoining Crown land with 
access, via a short walk, to a private bay 
on pristine Bridge Lake. This 4 bedroom, 3 
bathroom quality built family home is in first 
class condition with many special features 
and high quality workmanship throughout. 
There is a double sided fireplace between 
the formal dining room and the living room, 
and glass sliding doors to the large sun-
deck off the main floor. The fully finished 
walk-out basement has a patio and there is 
a balcony off the master bedroom with an 
unsurpassed view of the lake from all sides. 
The double attached garage is heated, and 
the 40 x 60 foot workshop is complete 
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
640 feet of waterfront & surrounded on 3 
sides by Crown land. Access to multi-use 
trail system for quads, bikes, snowmobiles, 
cross country skiing & hiking. Perfect for a 
family operation or ideal for corporate re-
treat, or even a group share. Lots of room 
for expansion.  Check out web site at www.
sheridanlake.com
Sheridan Lake. Brad Potter/Dee Crinion
$1,100,000	 MLS# N4504080

RUTH LAKE LODGE 37 ACRES
Prices just above assessed value! Taste-
fully appointed & quality throughout this 37 
acre waterfront resort located north east 
of 100 Mile House. With 2,900 ft of lake 
frontage there is alot of potential for future 
development. The main lodge building has 
a  licensed dining room, gamesroom, fire-
side lounge &  5 guest rooms with balcony. 
There is also a separate 5 bdrm residence 
with vaulted ceilings, livingroom, family 
room with fireplace, spacious bright kitchen 
complete with breakfast bar with access 
to deck.from eating area. The 3 modern 2 
bdrm cabins all have their own bath & are 
equipped with fridge, cooktop & all required 
cooking utensils,wood burning airtight 
fireplace in livingroom, log dining table & 
chairs, main floor bdrm with queen & 4 beds 
in loft with all bedding & towels included. 
This is currently a fishing resort with great 
potential as a guest ranch as well, since al-
ready equipped with stable, riding ring, & 
is fenced. At this great price this is perfect 
for anyone who dreamed of being a resort 
owner, having a corporate retreat or look-
ing for a quality waterfront property to keep 
for yourself as a family estate. Compare to 
other listings out there & you will agree this 
is a great buy!
Ruth Lake. Robert Young
$1,150,000	 MLS# N4504448

WATERFRONT RESORT 
ON CANIM LAKE

Dream waterfront resort! Awesome property 
on Pristine Canim Lake & top quality build-
ings. Majestic log home offers spacious ac-
commodation for the owners, several water-
front cabins & 8 plex condominium complex 
plus lots of RV sites amongst big fir trees & 
along the 650 feet of s&y shoreline. Truly a 
jewel on Canim Lake. 
Canim/Mahood  Lake. Martin Scherrer
$1,790,000	  MLS# N4503409

LAC DES ROCHE RESORT
Full service year-round resort/restaurant on 
approx. 38 ac in the popular S. Cariboo on 
one of the most photographed lakes in the 
province along “The Fishing Highway.” Only 
5.5 hrs from Vancouver, & just 1.5 hrs north 
of Kamloops. 12 modern units. Fantastic 
views from the fully licensed DR & 3 level 
deck at the log lodge. Paved to driveway, 
access by car or float plane. Property backs 
onto Crown land. Room for expansion, only 
a few of the 38 ac are developed. World 
renown Mayfly hatch. Fish for Rainbow & 
Burbot from your own piece of paradise. 
Have yourselves a new lifestyle & business. 
A great location to add a guest ranch to this 
popular fishing resort business. 
Lac des Roches. 
Robert Young/Deborah Young
$2,300,000 	 MLS# N4503105

BEARS CLAW INN CACHE CREEK
Excellent reputation & client base at the 
well known Bears Claw in Cache Creek. 
Location, location. Stopping point for trav-
ellers from the north to the coast & from 
the coast to the north. Just 3.5 hrs from 
Vancouver, & 1 hr from Kamloops, or 4 
hrs from Prince George. Approx. 12,000 
sf of beautiful log construction.  Large en-
try & reception area. Includes a 100 seat 
licenced DR with patio licenced for 80, & a 
loft which could be licenced for add’l seat-
ing. 15 tastefully decorated accommoda-
tion units, most with log theme beds, bunk 
beds. A couple of rooms have 4 pc baths 
plus jetted tubs in the bdrms, so all sleep- 
ing arrangements can be satisfied. The 
property incl. a lg living quarters with full 
kitchen, LR, gas fireplace, laundry, 2 lg 
bdrms (that could be turned into accommo-
dation) & a loft bdrm. 2.2 ac riverfront prop-
erty. Lots of room for expansion (drawings 
available for additional accommodations for 
which there is demand. KADREA #86182
Cache Creek. Robert Young/Deborah Young
$2,700,000	 MLS# N4503879
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